

Guy Carpenter 1166 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 +1 917 937 3000 www.guycarp.com

## **News release**

Contact: Jennifer Ainslie Guy Carpenter +44.20.7357.2058 Jennifer.Ainslie@guycarp.com Contact: **Paul Caricone** Guy Carpenter +1.646.245.6867 <u>Paul.Caricone@guycarp.com</u>

## Keith Wolfe appointed to newly created role of Chief Commercial Officer, North America

**New York, January 16, 2024** – Guy Carpenter, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a business of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC), announced today the appointment of Keith Wolfe to the newly created role of Chief Commercial Officer, North America, effective immediately. Mr. Wolfe reports to John Trace, CEO of Guy Carpenter North America.

In this role, Mr. Wolfe will help drive growth strategies across the region, in collaboration with the North America Segments and Centers of Excellence. He will lead a Client Executive Management team that drives strategic engagements with clients and prospects. He will also lead Guy Carpenter's US facultative business alongside Frank Guerriero, Chairman of GC FAC<sup>®</sup>. Mr. Wolfe joins Guy Carpenter after 27 years with Swiss Re and its predecessor companies, where he held a number of leadership positions, most recently serving as President, US Property & Casualty.

Commenting on Mr. Wolfe's appointment, Mr. Trace said: "We are excited to have Keith on our team. He is an extremely well respected and experienced reinsurance executive who will help us develop new client offerings as we continue to advocate for our clients and deliver on what we do best."

Mr. Wolfe added: "I am thrilled to join Guy Carpenter, with its strong commitment to excellence. I look forward to supporting our clients and driving innovation across the firm."

## About Guy Carpenter

<u>Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC</u> is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist with 3,400 professionals in over 60 offices around the world. Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, trusted strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients adapt to emerging opportunities and achieve profitable growth. Guy Carpenter is a business of <u>Marsh</u> <u>McLennan</u> (NYSE: MMC), the world's leading professional services firm in the areas of risk, strategy and people. The Company's more than 85,000 colleagues advise clients in 130 countries. With annual revenue of over \$20 billion, Marsh McLennan helps clients navigate an increasingly dynamic and complex environment through four market-leading businesses including Marsh, Mercer and Oliver Wyman. For more information, visit <u>www.guycarp.com</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>X</u>.